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You	are	using	an	out	of	date	browser.	It	may	not	display	this	or	other	websites	correctly.You	should	upgrade	or	use	an	alternative	browser.	Thread	starter	emma	noelle	Start	date	Jan	2,	2011	She	is	available	most	mornings,	except	Tuesday,	with	advanced	notice.	She	is	available	most	mornings,	except	Tuesday,	with	advance	notice.	Can	"advanced
notice"	and	"advance	notice"	be	used	interchangeably?	Hi	LeaLeaR,	Welcome	to	the	forums!	"Advance	notice"	uses	the	adjective	"advance",	which	you	can	find	this	in	the	Word	Reference	dictionary	(see	definition	below).	"Advanced"	does	not	quite	mean	the	same	thing	as	"advance",	as	you	will	see	from	its	possible	definitions	(also	taken	from	the
Word	Reference	dictionary)	and	so	cannot	be	used	in	this	context.	▶adjective	done,	sent,	or	supplied	beforehand:	advance	paymentadvanced/ədˈvɑːnst/​	▶adjective	1	far	on	in	progress	or	life.	2	complex;	not	elementary.	The	right	word	here	is	advance,	meaning	given	ahead	of	time.	("Advanced"	would	mean	moved	ahead,	which	wouldn't	make	sense.)
How	should	I	say	this?	A:The	meeting	has	been	rescheduled.	B:What	is	the	new	time	for	the	meeting?	A:	It	has	been	advanced	by	one	hour.	I	think	native-speakers	disagree	about	the	meaning	of	moving	a	meeting	time	"forward"	or	"advancing"	it;	some	say	it's	changed	to	an	earlier	time,	while	others	say	later.	I	would	advise	"A"	in	the	dialog	to	say
"Three	o'clock."	We	don't	use	"advanced"	like	this,	and	should	this	be	all	the	notification	you	give,	you	may	find	that	a	quarter	of	the	attendees	turn	up	two	hours	late.	"Brought	forward"	(or	"moved	forward")	would	be	okay,	but	most	people	say	the	time	as	well,	just	to	be	clear.	The	opposite	is	"put	back"	(again,	"moved	back"	is	fine).	We	don't	use
"advanced"	like	this,	and	should	this	be	all	the	notification	you	give,	you	may	find	that	a	quarter	of	the	attendees	turn	up	two	hours	late.	"Brought	forward"	(or	"moved	forward")	would	be	okay,	but	most	people	say	the	time	as	well,	just	to	be	clear.	The	opposite	is	"put	back"	(again,	"moved	back"	is	fine).	In	American	English	my	first	thought	was
"moved	up",	but	"moved	forward"	sounds	fine.	I	don't	think	in	AE	we	would	say	"put	back"	but	"moved	back"	sounds	fine.	In	American	English	my	first	thought	was	"moved	up",	but	"moved	forward"	sounds	fine.	I	don't	think	in	AE	we	would	say	"put	back"	but	"moved	back"	sounds	fine.	Should	I	use	"by"	in	this	sentence.	The	meeting	has	been	moved	up
(by)	seven	hours.	The	meeting	has	been	moved	forward	(by)	seven	hours.	Although	I	do	understand	'advanced',	I	find	it	wrong.	I	like	brought/moved	forward	and	I	think	they	would	be	my	default	choice,	unless	I	happen	to	spit	out	a	word	that	many	find	bizarre,	namely	'prepone'	Pre-pone	Should	I	use	"by"	in	this	sentence.	The	meeting	has	been	moved
up	(by)	seven	hours.	The	meeting	has	been	moved	forward	(by)	seven	hours.	I	would	use	"by",	but	I	would	not	be	surprised	if	another	person	omitted	it.	"Up"	does	not	work	with	time.	Kilka	dni	temu	zainstalowałem	program	Advanced	SystemCare	Free	6.07.160.	Gdy	moduł	Malware	Removal	skanuje	komputer	(Lenovo	ThinkPad	Edge	0301GBG;
Windows	7,	64	bit),	pokazują	się	nazwy	elementów	aktualnie	skanowanych.	Niektóre	nazwy	brzmią	niepokojąco:	Trojan.Win32/Agent,	Trojan.Trace,	Trojan.Win32/Vundo,	Trojan-spy.Banker.	Jednak	skanowanie	wypada	pozytywnie,	co	program	obwieszcza	uśmiechniętą	buźką.	Komputer	i	dostęp	do	internetu	mam	dopiero	od	ok.	dwóch	lat,	więc
wszystkiego	dopiero	się	uczę.	Nie	wiem	czy	mam	się	niepokoić,	że	program	pokazuje,	że	skanuje	trojany,	choć	nie	alarmuje	o	zagrożeniach	i	kończy	skanowanie	z	wynikiem	pozytywnym.	Według	mnie	komputer	mam	czysty.	Regularnie	skanuję	programami:	Malwarebytes	Anti-Malware,	Defender,	HitmanPro.	Skanowania	nie	wykrywają	żadnych
zagrożeń.	Do	ochrony	komputera	używam	Zapory	systemowej,	Avasta	i	ThreatFire.	Z	internetem	łączę	się	za	pomocą	modemu	LTE	Huawei	(Cyfrowy	Polsat).	Czyszczę	też	system	i	aktualizuję	na	bieżąco.	Chciałbym	więc	upewnić	się	czy	tak	jak	myślę	-	nie	mam	się	o	co	martwić.	Może	to	co	program	pokazuje	w	skanowaniu	jako	trojany,	to	są	elementy
aplikacji	antywirusowych?	Jak	dotąd	nie	zauważyłem	żadnych	niepokojących	objawów	-	typu	spowolnienie	działania	systemu,	czy	zbyt	duży	transfer	danych.	Podobny	problem	opisuje	pewien	użytkownik	na:	…	ny-18888-t	Jakieś	dwa	tygodnie	temu	musiałem	system	stawiać	na	nowo,	ponieważ	co	kilka	minut	byłem	wylogowywany	do	ekranu	startowego,
ale	nie	łączę	tego	raczej	z	ewentualnymi	wirusami	czy	trojanami,	tylko	z	pewnymi	moimi	modyfikacjami	w	usługach	i	autostarcie,	mającymi	na	celu	przyspiesznie	rozruchu	systemu,	albo	z	działaniem	aplikacji	Ashampoo	WinOptimizer,	pobranej	z	dobreprogramy.pl,	a	która	to	aplikacja,	czyszcząc	rejestr,	usuwała	u	mnie	rzeczy,	które	nie	powinny	być
usuwane.	Wszystkie	darmowe	programy	zainstalowane	w	moim	systemie	pochodzą	z	dobreprogramy.pl,	prócz	aplikacji	Hamster	Free	EbookConventer	i	Update	Checker.	Proszę	o	wyjaśnienie	moich	wątpliwości.	Firstly,	I	searched	the	whole	forum,	I	did	not	find	what	I	need,	so	I	have	to	post	again.	Sometimes,	I	write	a	mail	to	somebody	and	enclose	an
attachment	with	mail,	at	the	end	of	content,	usually,	I	write	"	please	refer	to	enclosed	file	for	details"	I	use	"refer	to"	instead	of	"refer",	but	I	saw	somebody	else	uses	"refer	"	instead	of	"refer	to".	what's	right	one?	Thanks	You	are	correct	to	use	'refer	to'.	Rover	The	word	refer	is	often	used	very	loosely	and	vaguely.	I'd	prefer	to	say	The	enclosed	file
gives	details.	That's	no	longer	and	avoids	the	imperative	which	some	people	may	dislike.	Of	the	choices	you	give	us,	Nicoly,	I'd	always	say	refer	to.	But	I'd	do	so	with	deep	misgivings	because	in	fact	you	are	asking	people	to	look	at	the	file	for	details,	not	to	refer	to	it	for	details.	No	wonder	I	dislike	the	way	people	use	the	word	refer!	Rover	is	right,	it
should	be	'refer	to'.	'Refer'	on	its	own	is	a	transitive	verbe,	so	you	would	'refer	attached	(rather	than	'enclosed')	file	to	someone	else.	For	instance,	a	doctor	would	refer	a	patient	to	a	specialist	for	a	consultation.	Dear	Rover,	Thomas	,	Elwintee	:	Preciate	your	help!	Sorry,	but	I	don't	agree	with	the	implication	that	'refer'	can	only	be	transitive.	It	is
regularly	used	intransitively.	We	can	see	this	is	if	we	refer	to	an	authoritative	dictionary,	such	as	Oxford	or	Chambers.	Oxford	online:	[no	object]	(refer	to)	mention	or	allude	to:	her	mother	never	referred	to	him	again	the	Royal	Navy	is	referred	to	as	the	Senior	Service	[with	object]	(refer	someone	to)	direct	the	attention	of	someone	to:	I	refer	my
honourable	friend	to	the	reply	that	I	gave	some	moments	ago	(refer	to)	(of	a	word,	phrase,	or	symbol)	describe	or	denote;	have	as	a	referent:	the	star	refers	to	items	which	are	intended	for	the	advanced	learner	Chambers	online:	refer	to	something	1	intrans	to	mention	or	make	allusion	to	it.	2	intrans	to	look	to	it	for	information,	facts,	etc	•	referred	to
the	notes	at	the	back	of	the	book.	3	intrans	to	be	relevant	or	relate	to	it.	Hi	wandle	what	dose	"refer	to"	mean	in	following	sentence?　I	read	it	in	a	text	book.	I	get	very	frustrated	when	people	refer	to	me	as	Hispanic.	Hispanic	people	speak	Spanish.	I	speak	Portuguese!	How	should	I	handle	this	type	of	situation?	dose	it	mean	"..people	mention	me	as
Hispanic"?	thank	you.	Sorry,	but	I	don't	agree	with	the	implication	that	'refer'	can	only	be	transitive.	It	is	regularly	used	intransitively.	We	can	see	this	is	if	we	refer	to	an	authoritative	dictionary,	such	as	Oxford	or	Chambers.	Oxford	online:	[no	object]	(refer	to)	mention	or	allude	to:	her	mother	never	referred	to	him	again	the	Royal	Navy	is	referred	to
as	the	Senior	Service	[with	object]	(refer	someone	to)	direct	the	attention	of	someone	to:	I	refer	my	honourable	friend	to	the	reply	that	I	gave	some	moments	ago	(refer	to)	(of	a	word,	phrase,	or	symbol)	describe	or	denote;	have	as	a	referent:	the	star	refers	to	items	which	are	intended	for	the	advanced	learner	Chambers	online:	refer	to	something	1
intrans	to	mention	or	make	allusion	to	it.	2	intrans	to	look	to	it	for	information,	facts,	etc	•	referred	to	the	notes	at	the	back	of	the	book.	3	intrans	to	be	relevant	or	relate	to	it.	What	does	"refer	to"	mean	in	following	sentence?　I	read	it	in	a	text	book.	I	get	very	frustrated	when	people	refer	to	me	as	Hispanic.	Hispanic	people	speak	Spanish.	I	speak
Portuguese!	How	should	I	handle	this	type	of	situation?	dose	it	mean	"..people	mention	me	as	Hispanic"?	thank	you.	Hello	Xgll,	We	wouldn't	say	'people	mention	me	as	Hispanic'.	People	refer	to	me	as	Hispanic	means	People	call	me	Hispanic	-	they	say	I	am	Hispanic.	It's	an	example	of	the	very	loose	way	in	which	people	use	this	verb.	Hi	wandle	what
dose	"refer	to"	mean	in	following	sentence?　I	read	it	in	a	text	book.	I	get	very	frustrated	when	people	refer	to	me	as	Hispanic.	Hispanic	people	speak	Spanish.	I	speak	Portuguese!	How	should	I	handle	this	type	of	situation?	dose	it	mean	"..people	mention	me	as	Hispanic"?	thank	you.	In	this	sentence,	it	does	indeed	mean	'People	call	me	Hispanic'	or
'say	that	I	am	Hispanic'.	It	is	an	example	of	the	first	meaning	of	the	verb	given	in	the	dictionaries	quoted	above.	Thus	'the	Royal	Navy	is	referred	to	as	the	Senior	Service'	means	'the	Royal	Navy	is	called	the	Senior	Service'.	This	is	a	standard	meaning	of	'refer'.	It	is	a	useful	word	with	a	range	of	meanings	which	may	take	a	little	time	to	learn	but	are
well	worth	knowing.	Firstly,	I	searched	the	whole	forum,	I	did	not	find	what	I	need,	so	I	have	to	post	again.	Sometimes,	I	write	a	mail	to	somebody	and	enclose	an	attachment	with	mail,	at	the	end	of	content,	usually,	I	write	"	please	refer	to	enclosed	file	for	details"	I	use	"refer	to"	instead	of	"refer",	but	I	saw	somebody	else	uses	"refer	"	instead	of	"refer
to".	what's	right	one?	Thanks	If	you	write	“I	refer	you	to	my	letter	…”	,	then	you	know	you	use	the	word	“refer”	correctly	and	confidently	in	this	case.	However,	if	you	write	”please	refer	to	something	for	details”,	you	mean	to	direct	people	to	“see,	look	at	or	find	out…”	some	details	elsewhere.	Could	help	me	fix	the	translation	of	this	segment?	my	doubt
is	with	regard	to	the	title	Advanced	Registered	Nurse	Practitioner	(ARNP)	An	Advanced	Registered	Nurse	Practitioner	(ARNP)	or	a	Physician’s	Assistant	(PA)	practicing	under	the	protocol	of	a	supervising	physician	is	also	allowed	to	sign.)	También	está	permitido	que	firme	un	Practicante	Registrado	de	Enfermería	Avanzada	(ARNP,	por	sus	siglas	en
inglés)	o	un	Asistente	del	médico	(PA,	por	sus	siglas	en	inglés)	que	trabaje	bajo	el	protocolo	de	un	médico	supervisor).	Thanks	in	advance	En	otro	foro	encontré	esta	respuesta:	Especialista	Diplomado	en	Enfermería	(clic)	Algún	forero	que	me	pueda	decir	si	es	correcto	o	no?	O	si	existe	alguna	otra	opción?	Me	parece	que	la	figura	de	un	Advanced
Registered	Nurse	Practitioner	(ARNP)	no	existe	como	tal	en	nuestros	países	hispanos,	pero	quizás	exista	algo	que	se	le	'asemeje'	?	Muchas	gracias!	En	otro	foro	encontré	esta	respuesta:	Especialista	Diplomado	en	Enfermería	(clic)	Algún	forero	que	me	pueda	decir	si	es	correcto	o	no?	O	si	existe	alguna	otra	opción?	Me	parece	que	la	figura	de	un
Advanced	Registered	Nurse	Practitioner	(ARNP)	no	existe	como	tal	en	nuestros	países	hispanos,	pero	quizás	exista	algo	que	se	le	'asemeje'	?	Muchas	gracias!	Hola:	No,	no	existe	en	nuestros	países;	y	primera	vez	que	lo	veo	así	de	largo	ARNP	Todo	"Nurse	Practicioner"	es	"advanced",	porque	es	un	"Registered	Nurse"	que	se	ha	especializado	en	algo
(family	medicine,	cardiology,	pediatrics,	etc.)	Para	el	caso,	ya	que	no	existe	dicho	título	en	nuestros	paises,	y	como	en	los	hilos	existentes,	diría	"Enfermera(o)	especializada(o)"	Saludos.	Gracias	fsabroso!	Por	lo	que	he	podido	averiguar,	la	diferencia	principal	entre	un	ARNP	y	un	NP	es	que	el	primero	tiene	más	horas/créditos	de
especialización/capacitación.	Algo	así	como	Enfermera/o	Extraespecializada/o	?	En	realidad	sólo	son	suposiciones	mías	porque	no	encuentro	otra	manera	de	explicar	la	razón	para	tanto	título	con	el	mismo	significado.	Saludos.	Alguien	más	que	me	pueda	ayudar	con	este	título?	NO	sé	si	sea	algo	correcto,	pero	una	persona	me	dijo	que	la	diferencia
entre	un	ARNP	y	un	NP	es	que	el	primero	puede	dar	un	diagnóstico	y	hasta	dar	receta	para	medicamentos.	Es	precisamente	esto	lo	que	me	interesaría	saber	porque	la	traducción	la	necesito	para	un	formulario	donde	incluyen	como	requisito	la	firma	de	un	Médico	Familiar	o	de	un	Advanced	Registered	Nurse	Practitioner.	Alguien	más	que	me	pueda
ayudar	con	este	título?	NO	sé	si	sea	algo	correcto,	pero	una	persona	me	dijo	que	la	diferencia	entre	un	ARNP	y	un	NP	es	que	el	primero	puede	dar	un	diagnóstico	y	hasta	dar	receta	para	medicamentos.	Es	precisamente	esto	lo	que	me	interesaría	saber	porque	la	traducción	la	necesito	para	un	formulario	donde	incluyen	como	requisito	la	firma	de	un
Médico	Familiar	o	de	un	Advanced	Registered	Nurse	Practitioner.	Es	un	error.	un	registered	nurse	(RN)	no	puede	recetar,	ordenar	exámenes,	y	coser	heridas;	sin	embargo,	el	Nurse	practitioner	(NP)	si	puede,	por	supuesto,	bajo	la	supervisión	de	un	médico.	En	resumen,	un	Nurse	practitioner	actúa	de	la	misma	manera	que	lo	hace	un	Physician
Assistant.	Saludosl	Gracias	nuevamente	fsabroso!	Lo	que	concluyo	entonces	es	que:	Advanced	Registered	Nurse	Practitioner	es	lo	mismo	que	Nurse	Practitioner	-	sólo	el	título	es	más	largo.	Por	lo	tanto,	la	traducción	la	dejé	simplemente	como:	Enfermero	Especializado.	Saludos!	Es	un	error.	un	registered	nurse	(RN)	no	puede	recetar,	ordenar
exámenes,	y	coser	heridas;	sin	embargo,	el	Nurse	practitioner	(NP)	si	puede,	por	supuesto,	bajo	la	supervisión	de	un	médico.	En	resumen,	un	Nurse	practitioner	actúa	de	la	misma	manera	que	lo	hace	un	Physician	Assistant.	Saludosl	Sin	embargo	aún	no	sabemos	como	decir	ARNP	en	español,	ya	que	trabaja	en	calidad	de	médico,	formula	diagnósticos
y	firma	recetas	médicas	igual	que	cualquier	otro	doctor.	Los	hispanos	le	llaman	doctora,	pero	en	inglés	su	título	es	NP.	No	me	convence	el	título	de	enfermera	especializada	ya	que	no	tienen	una	especialización	y	actúan	como	doctores	en	salud	general.	Sin	embargo	aún	no	sabemos	como	decir	ARNP	en	español,	ya	que	trabaja	en	calidad	de	médico,
formula	diagnósticos	y	firma	recetas	médicas	igual	que	cualquier	otro	doctor.	Los	hispanos	le	llaman	doctora,	pero	en	inglés	su	título	es	NP.	No	me	convence	el	título	de	enfermera	especializada	ya	que	no	tienen	una	especialización	y	actúan	como	doctores	en	salud	general.	Si	la	tiene,	especialización.	La	mas	comón	son	en	medicina	general	(Family
Nurse	Practitioner),	pero	además	existen	en	cardiología,	emergencia	y	pediatría,	entre	otros.	Aquí	un	ejemplo:	Gracias	fsabroso;	entonces	comenzaré	a	usar	la	palabra	enfermera	especializada	para	referirme	a	un	ARNP.	Sin	embargo	estoy	tratando	de	entenderlo	del	punto	de	vista	de	un	hispano	quien	tiene	un	concepto	distinto	de	una	enfermera.	Por
ejemplo	en	Chile	existen	las	asistentes	de	doctor,	enfermeras	universitarias	y	generales.	Podría	ser	entonces	una	Enfermera	Licenciada	(universitaria)	de	Practica	Avanzada	(ELPA).	En	México	cuando	un	enfermero/a	se	especializa,	se	sobreentiende	que	ha	terminado	un	nivel	de	licenciatura	(bachelors).	También	se	les	llama	"Enfermera	Licenciada"	o
"Licenciada	en	Enfermería"	(no	se	les	añade	"de	Práctica	Avanzada").	Quizás	"Enfermera	Licenciada"	también	sea	entonces	una	buena	opción	para	ARNP,	aunque	el	problema	que	yo	le	veo	es	que	aquí	en	EEUU	se	podría	confundir	con	una	enfermera	que	está	"autorizada"	(licensed)	para	trabajar	como	enfermera,	y	no	precisamente	que	haya
terminado	un	nivel	superior	de	educación	a	nivel	licenciatura.	Tengo	tres	familiares	en	México	que	se	especializaron	en	diferentes	áreas	de	enfermería.	Dos	en	enfermería	de	quirófano	y	una	en	enfermería	del	neonato.	El	caso	es	que	el	título	que	ellas	utilizan	es	simplemente:	"Enfermera	Quirúrgica"	y	"Enfermera	Neonatal".	Aunque	terminaron	su
especialización	en	diferentes	campos,	para	términos	legales	México	les	reconoce	con	el	término	general	de	"Licenciada	en	Enfermería".	Aquí	el	asunto	es	diferente	porque,	cómo	saber	qué	especialización	específica	terminó	un	ARNP	?	Bueno,	es	sólo	mi	opinión	y	espero	no	confundir	más	Gracias	fsabroso;	entonces	comenzaré	a	usar	la	palabra
enfermera	especializada	para	referirme	a	un	ARNP.	Sin	embargo	estoy	tratando	de	entenderlo	del	punto	de	vista	de	un	hispano	quien	tiene	un	concepto	distinto	de	una	enfermera.	Por	ejemplo	en	Chile	existen	las	asistentes	de	doctor,	enfermeras	universitarias	y	generales.	Podría	ser	entonces	una	Enfermera	Licenciada	(universitaria)	de	Practica
Avanzada	(ELPA).	El	problema	repito	es	que	en	nuestros	países	no	existe	esta	figura.	En	Chile,	trabajé	en	la	Cato,	la	Cl.	Las	Condes,	Tabancura	y	Hosp	del	Profesor;	las	enfermeras	no	tienen	los	mismas	responsabilidades,	allá	no	pueden	recetar	ni	ordenar	exámenes;	lo	que	si	pueden	hacer	los	NP	y	PA;	siempre	bajo	la	supervisión	(permiso)	de	un
médico.	Me	quedaría	con	Enfermero/a	especializada.	Saludos.	Last	edited	by	a	moderator:	Apr	27,	2016	No	se	le	puede	dar	un	traducción,	no	es	cosa	de	poner	algo	que	nos	guste	cómo	suena.	Si	le	vas	a	poner	Enfermero	Especializado	lo	estás	limitando	funcionalmente,	para	la	próxima	déjalo	en	inglés	y	hazle	una	breve	reseña	en	pie	de	página.	Estos
temas	de	grados,	títulos,	etc.,	educativos	es	muy	complejo.	En	algunos	países	un	bachelor	es	el	título	profesional,	mientras	que	en	otros	es	la	simple	culminación	de	estudios	que	no	te	autoriza	a	practicar,	es	una	"vaina"	No	se	le	puede	dar	un	traducción,	no	es	cosa	de	poner	algo	que	nos	guste	cómo	suena.	Si	le	vas	a	poner	Enfermero	Especializado	lo
estás	limitando	funcionalmente,	para	la	próxima	déjalo	en	inglés	y	hazle	una	breve	reseña	en	pie	de	página.	Estos	temas	de	grados,	títulos,	etc.,	educativos	es	muy	complejo.	En	algunos	países	un	bachelor	es	el	título	profesional,	mientras	que	en	otros	es	la	simple	culminación	de	estudios	que	no	te	autoriza	a	practicar,	es	una	"vaina"	Lamentablemente
no	puedo	hacer	la	reseña	que	me	siguieres	puesto	que	se	trata	de	interpretación	oral,	la	cual	debe	ser	fidedigna	del	concepto	hablado.	Cualquier	palabra	que	pueda	confundir	al	paciente	debe	ser	transformada	al	concepto	más	cercano	a	la	realidad	del	interlocutor.	Un	ARNP	es	completamente	distinto	una	enfermera	en	Latinoamérica	y	una	enfermera
registrada	de	estudios	avanzados	no	existe,	por	lo	tanto	debo	apoyarme	en	el	concepto	existente	más	cercano,	el	cual	quedó	claro	como	enfermero/a	especializado/a.	No	sé	si	sea	demasiado	tarde,	pero	específicamente	aquí	en	España	si	existe	la	figura	de	“Nurse	Practitioner”,	es	una	Enfermera	con	una	especialidad	Medico-Quirugica.	Para	desarrollar
debes	cursar	un	Grado	univeristario,	después	se	realiza	un	examen	nacional	(el	equivalente	al	USMLE	en	medicina)	y	después	hacer	la	especialidad	2-3	años.	En	España	la	diferencia	entre	RN	y	Nurse	Practioner	no	es	la	misma	porque	aquí	todas	las	enfermeras	pueden	recetar,	diagnosticar,	ordenar	exámenes,	etc...Pero	en	cuanto	a	las	funciones	que
realiza	es	esa,	aquí	tenemos	de	momento	unas	7	especialidades	reconocidas	y	una	de	ellas	es	la	Médic-Quirúrgica.	Es	un	error.	un	registered	nurse	(RN)	no	puede	recetar,	ordenar	exámenes,	y	coser	heridas;	sin	embargo,	el	Nurse	practitioner	(NP)	si	puede,	por	supuesto,	bajo	la	supervisión	de	un	médico.	En	resumen,	un	Nurse	practitioner	actúa	de	la
misma	manera	que	lo	hace	un	Physician	Assistant.	Saludosl	Una	corrección:	el	NP	no	tiene	que	hacer	todo	eso	bajo	la	supervisión	de	un	médico	en	la	mayoría	de	los	estados.	Hace	todo	independiente	y	puede	hacer	todo	lo	que	puede	hacer	un	médico	familiar.	El	physician	assistant	sí	tiene	que	hacer	todo	bajo	la	supervisión	de	un	médico.	No	sé	si	sea
demasiado	tarde,	pero	específicamente	aquí	en	España	si	existe	la	figura	de	“Nurse	Practitioner”,	es	una	Enfermera	con	una	especialidad	Medico-Quirugica.	Para	desarrollar	debes	cursar	un	Grado	univeristario,	después	se	realiza	un	examen	nacional	(el	equivalente	al	USMLE	en	medicina)	y	después	hacer	la	especialidad	2-3	años.	En	España	la
diferencia	entre	RN	y	Nurse	Practioner	no	es	la	misma	porque	aquí	todas	las	enfermeras	pueden	recetar,	diagnosticar,	ordenar	exámenes,	etc...Pero	en	cuanto	a	las	funciones	que	realiza	es	esa,	aquí	tenemos	de	momento	unas	7	especialidades	reconocidas	y	una	de	ellas	es	la	Médic-Quirúrgica.	Por	lo	que	he	visto,	no	creo	que	sea	así	en	España.	Un
enfermero	no	puede	recetar,	diagnosticar,	etc.	Aquí	en	los	EEUU,	un	nurse	practitioner	trabaja	practicamente	como	si	fuera	médico	y	normalmente	no	tiene	que	trabajar	bajo	la	supervisión	de	un	medico.	Nunca	he	visto	una	oficina	de	un	nurse	practitioner	en	España	en	el	tiempo	que	he	pasado	allí.	Fuente:	Soy	nurse	practitioner.	Aunque	en	su
implementación	práctica	aún	hay	diferencias	con	un	ARNP/APRN,	en	España	la	(especialidad	de)	enfermería	familiar	y	comunitaria	(vía	EIR)	tiene	la	capacitación	necesaria	para	actuar	como	un	ARNP.	A	efectos	de	traducción	en	todo	caso	sería	pertinente	y	necesaria	una	NdT	o	aclaración.	El	equivalente	más	próximo	en	cualquier	caso	es	el	ya
planteado	de	enfermería	especializada.	Family	nurse	practitioners	(FNPs)	are	advanced	practice	registered	nurses	with	specialized	graduate	educations	who	provide	primary	health	care	services	to	people	of	all	ages.​How	to	Become	a	Family	Nurse	Practitioner​	Ver	también	ARNP/APRN	O	este	otro	hilo	de	WR.	Aunque	en	su	implementación	práctica
aún	hay	diferencias	con	un	ARNP/APRN,	en	España	la	(especialidad	de)	enfermería	familiar	y	comunitaria	(vía	EIR)	tiene	la	capacitación	necesaria	para	actuar	como	un	ARNP.	A	efectos	de	traducción	en	todo	caso	sería	pertinente	y	necesaria	una	NdT	o	aclaración.	El	equivalente	más	próximo	en	cualquier	caso	es	el	ya	planteado	de	enfermería
especializada.	Family	nurse	practitioners	(FNPs)	are	advanced	practice	registered	nurses	with	specialized	graduate	educations	who	provide	primary	health	care	services	to	people	of	all	ages.​How	to	Become	a	Family	Nurse	Practitioner​	Ver	también	ARNP/APRN	O	este	otro	hilo	de	WR.	El	problema	con	esa	traducción	es	que	un	enfermero	especializado
normalmente	es	un	enfermero	normal	que	no	puede	ni	recetar	ni	diagnositar	y	solo	sigue	los	ordenes	del	médico.	Por	ejemplo,	un	enfermero	que	trabaja	en	cuidados	intensivos	es	especializado	pero	no	puede	ni	recetar	ni	diagnosticar.	La	regulación	de	la	prescripción	enfermera	en	España	sigue	una	vía	paralela.	Por	ejemplo,	un	enfermero	que	trabaja
en	cuidados	intensivos	es	especializado	pero	no	puede	ni	recetar	ni	diagnosticar.	En	este	caso	no	se	trataría	de	enfermería	especializada	en	sentido	estricto	sino	de	enfermería	con	una	formación	específica	en	UCI	(titulación	de	experto,	por	ejemplo),	pues	no	existe	aún	la	especialidad	de	cuidados	intensivos	de	enfermería	en	nuestro	país.	Y	una
enfermera	especializada	tiene	un	enorme	ámbito	de	actuación	independiente	(no	dependiente	de	indicación	médica	sino	de	protocolo).	En	cualquier	caso	tienes	razón	en	referencia	a	los	diagnósticos	médicos,	no	planteables	por	el	momento	por	enfermería	en	España	-a	diferencia	de	los	diagnósticos	enfermeros	que	sí	se	contemplan.	Como	ya
mencionado	en	el	hilo	no	hay	una	equiparación	funcional	o	formativa	exacta.	A	modo	de	referencia	de	sentido	sigo	pensando	que	enfermería/enfermera	especializada	es	una	buena	opción	como	traducción	(esto	es	realmente	una	ARNP,	una	enfermera	con	una	especialización,	con	independencia	de	las	diferentes	atribuciones	funcionales	en	uno	y	otro
país	según	el	caso)	si	bien,	como	también	señalaba	antes,	la	necesidad	de	una	nota	aclaratoria	será	generalmente	recomendable.	La	regulación	de	la	prescripción	enfermera	en	España	sigue	una	vía	paralela.	En	este	caso	no	se	trataría	de	enfermería	especializada	en	sentido	estricto	sino	de	enfermería	con	una	formación	específica	en	UCI	(titulación
de	experto,	por	ejemplo),	pues	no	existe	aún	la	especialidad	de	cuidados	intensivos	de	enfermería	en	nuestro	país.	Y	una	enfermera	especializada	tiene	un	enorme	ámbito	de	actuación	independiente	(no	dependiente	de	indicación	médica	sino	de	protocolo).	En	cualquier	caso	tienes	razón	en	referencia	a	los	diagnósticos	médicos,	no	planteables	por	el
momento	por	enfermería	en	España	-a	diferencia	de	los	diagnósticos	enfermeros	que	sí	se	contemplan.	Como	ya	mencionado	en	el	hilo	no	hay	una	equiparación	funcional	o	formativa	exacta.	A	modo	de	referencia	de	sentido	sigo	pensando	que	enfermería/enfermera	especializada	es	una	buena	opción	como	traducción	(esto	es	realmente	una	ARNP,	una
enfermera	con	una	especialización,	con	independencia	de	las	diferentes	atribuciones	funcionales	en	uno	y	otro	país	según	el	caso)	si	bien,	como	también	señalaba	antes,	la	necesidad	de	una	nota	aclaratoria	será	generalmente	recomendable.	Gracias	por	tu	respuesta.	Estoy	de	acuerdo,	pero	yo,	siendo	un	ARNP,	sé	que	hay	una	gran	diferencia	entre	un
enfermero	que	puede	diagnosticar	y	recetar	y	un	enfermero	que	no	lo	puede	hacer.	ARNPs	son	mas	cómo	médicos	que	enfermeros	por	lo	que	hacen	a	diario.	Enfermeros	limpian	pacientes,	administran	medicamentos	según	los	ordenes	del	médico	o	del	ARNP.	Si,	los	ARNP	dan	ordenes	a	los	enfermeros.	Por	eso	es	tan	dificil	traducir	y	aún	más	dificil
cuando	se	traduce	un	documento	o	una	página	web	de	medicina	que	repite	el	término	muchísimas	veces	y	no	se	puede	poner	una	nota	aclaratoria	cada	vez	que	aparece.	Oprogramowanie	komputerowe	Sprawdzone	porady	Jeżeli	posiadamy	legalny	system	operacyjny	Windows	Vista,	Windows	7,	Windows	8	możemy	utworzyć	kopię	zapasową	aktywacji
systemu.	Warto	to	zrobić,	gdyż	licencja	OEM	ma	ograniczoną	liczbę	aktywacji	automatycznych,	po	wyczerpaniu	tej	możliwości	pozostaje	nam	każdorazowe	dzwonienie	do	Microsoft	i	przechodzenie	przez	żmudny	kreator	aktywacji	telefonicznej.	Licencja	programu:	freeware	Wymagania:	.NET	Framework	prawa	administratora	Kopia	zapasowa	aktywacji
dotyczy	:	-	Office	2010/13/16	-	Windows	10	-	Windows	8	-	Windows	7	-	Windows	Vista	-	Windows	Server	Kopia	zapasowa	licencji	systemu	Windows	Uruchamiamy	program	jako	administrator.	Klikamy	na	[backup	Activation],	czekamy	aż	zostanie	utworzona	kopia	zapasowa.	Analogicznie,	gdy	chcemy	przywrócić	aktywację	klikamy	[Restore	Activation].
Pliki	kopii	zapasowej	jest	zapisywany	w	folderze:	Kopia	zapasowa	licencji	Office	2010	Pobieramy	program	Advanced	Tokens	Manager	3.5	RC	5,	rozpakowujemy	archiwum	ZIP	do	dowolnej	lokalizacji.	Uruchamiamy	program	jako	administrator.	Klikamy	na	[Office	Activation	Backup]	Klikamy	na	[backup	Activation],	czekamy	aż	zostanie	utworzona	kopia
zapasowa.	Analogicznie,	gdy	chcemy	przywrócić	aktywację	klikamy	[Restore	Activation].	Pliki	kopii	zapasowej	są	zapisywane	w	osobnych	folderach:	Kod	weryfikujący,	który	otrzymujemy	po	rozmowie	telefonicznej	jest	zawsze	ten	sam	dla	danego	produktu.	Nie	zmienia	się.	Wystarczy	go	sobie	gdzieś	zapisać	i	po	kłopocie.	Jest	także	opcja,	by	dostać	go	w
formie	wiadomości	sms	na	numer,	spod	którego	telefonowaliśmy.	Nie	widzę	zatem	sensu,	by	męczyć	się	z	kopią	zapasową	plików	aktywacyjnych.	Kod	weryfikujący,	który	otrzymujemy	po	rozmowie	telefonicznej	jest	zawsze	ten	sam	dla	danego	produktu.	Nie	zmienia	się.	Wystarczy	go	sobie	gdzieś	zapisać	i	po	kłopocie.	Jest	także	opcja,	by	dostać	go	w
formie	wiadomości	sms	na	numer,	spod	którego	telefonowaliśmy.	Nie	widzę	zatem	sensu,	by	męczyć	się	z	kopią	zapasową	plików	aktywacyjnych.	Nie	jest	ten	sam…	Jest	generowany	na	podstawie	kodu	wejściowego,	a	ten	jest	generowany	losowo	przy	każdej	instalacji.	Hi,	I	wonder	how	I	can	say	what	level	of	English	I	have	in	a	grammatically	correct
way.	I	can't	find	it	on	the	internet.	Is	it	right	to	say	for	example:	My	English	is	at	an	advanced	level	(is	here	"at"	and	"an"	used	correctly?)	Or	is	it	right	to	say	My	English	is	advanced	level?	or	My	level	of	English	is	advanced?	Could	you	please	suggest	me	some	more	such	phrases?	I	need	it	for	CV	for	example,	but	besides	I'm	really	curious	about	it.	If	I
type	into	google	for	example	the	phrase:	My	English	level	is	at	an	advanced	level,	it	gives	me	no	result	with	this	whole	phrase.	Thank	you	very	much.	My	English	is	at	an	advanced	level.	I'm	at	an	advanced	level	in	English.	I	have	reached/achieved	an	advanced	level	in	English.	In	job	applications,	I	tend	to	speak	of	my	proficiencies,	e.g.	"I	am	highly
proficient	in	English."	This	is	a	handy	construct,	as	you	can	substitute	English	skill	with	almost	any	other	skill	you	possess,	while	"My	Excel	is	at	an	advanced	level"	and	"I'm	at	an	advanced	level	in	Photoshop"	don't	work.	Thank	you	very	much.	Very	helpful.	I	remember	I	saw	once	in	an	job	advertisement	this	phrase:	English	on	advanced	level	is	a
must.	Is	this	correct?	Thanks	again.	I	think	'on'	is	not	correct.	'English	at	advanced	level'	Thank	you,	it's	obvious	that	it	wasn't	written	by	a	native	speaker.	I	agree	that	it	has	to	be	at,	not	on,	but	don't	forget	an	-	"at	an	advanced	level."	But	I	really	like	Juhasz's	suggestion	best.	I	think	you	could	say	(or	write)	idiomatically,	"I	speak/read/write	English	on
an	advanced	level,"	but	I	don't	think	"on"	would	be	idiomatic	with	the	verb	to	be.	(You	could	also	use	at	with	speak,	read,	and	write,	so	that	is	probably	the	best	word	for	ELL's	to	learn.)	Hello.	Could	you	tell	me	which	is	the	correct	way	of	saying	tickets	sold	in	advance?	a.Not	knowing	where	to	buy	an	advanced	ticket,	I’ll	buy	a	ticket	at	the	door.	b.Not
knowing	where	to	buy	an	advance	ticket,	I’ll	buy	a	ticket	at	the	door.	Thank	you.	In	the	UK	we	use	advance	ticket.	This	is	used	mostly	for	train	tickets,	but	can	be	used	for	concerts	etc.	Advance	booking	is	used	to	describe	the	process	of	buying	tickets	in	advance	or	making	reservations	at	restaurants.	The	trouble	with	using	a	modifier	+	noun
combination	like	advance	ticket	is	that	it	tends	to	imply	that	an	advance	ticket	has	inherent	characteristics	that	are	different	from	other	kinds	of	ticket.	Advance	tickets	on	the	train	tend	to	much	cheaper	than	ones	you	buy	immediately	before	the	journey.	I	am	not	sure	that	Takahero	intends	to	imply	such	a	difference.	Can't	you	just	say	something	like	I
will	buy	a	ticket	at	the	door	because	I	don't	know	where	else	to	buy	one?	We	(AE)	generally	say	"ticket."	We	can	buy	them	in	advance,	of	course.	If	there's	some	sort	of	discount	or	other	benefit	involved,	we	are	likely	to	say	"an	advance-purchase	ticket."	In	the	UK	we	use	advance	ticket.	This	is	used	mostly	for	train	tickets,	but	can	be	used	for	concerts
etc.	Advance	booking	is	used	to	describe	the	process	of	buying	tickets	in	advance	or	making	reservations	at	restaurants.	Is	"advanced	tickets"	a	wrong	expression?	Is	"advanced	tickets"	a	wrong	expression?	It	looks	as	though	e2efour	was	gently	pointing	out,	by	example,	that	nobody	uses	it	in	BE.	Sometimes,	one	needs	to	be	more	direct.	Nobody	uses
it	on	this	side	of	the	pond,	either,	and	would	be	weird.	Yes,	"advanced	ticket"	is	incorrect.	"Advanced"	does	not	mean	"available/purchased	in	advance."	"My	daughter	is	taking	a	class	in	advanced	calculus"	would	be	an	appropriate	use.	[Cross-posted	with	sdgraham]	Nobody	uses	it	on	this	side	of	the	pond,	either,	and	would	be	weird.	When	I	was	in
college	(late	70s,	early	80s),	I	saw	it	used	all	the	time.	It	drove	me	crazy.	I	don't	see	it	much	any	more,	thank	goodness.	Hi	everyone,	If	I	have	a	date	with	my	friend,	say,	on	January	25th.	However,	because	of	something	emergency,	I	need	to	change	the	date,	say,	January	23rd.	Is	it	right	and	natural	to	say:	Excuse	me,	but	can	we	advance	the	date	to
23rd?	Could	you	tell	me	if	it	is	natural	and	right?	Also,	could	you	tell	me	how	native	speakers	express	it	besides	the	expression?	Is	it	too	formal?	If	it	is	formal,	could	you	also	tell	me	how	to	express	informal	expression?	Thanks	a	lot	for	your	help!	Can	we	bring	it	forward	to	the	23rd?	Excuse	me,	but	can	we	advance	the	date	to	23rd?	Excuse	me,	but	can
we	bring	the	date	forward	to	the	23rd?	Crosspost	Last	edited:	Jan	22,	2017	"Could	we	move	the	date	forward	to	the	23rd?"	I	think	would	be	another	valid	option.	Edit:	Added	"the".	Last	edited:	Jan	22,	2017	Thanks	a	lot	for	your	answers,	everyone.	I	learn	more.	Now	I	have	one	more	question.	I	looked	it	up	in	a	dictionary,	which	says	"To	advance	an
event,	or	the	time	or	date	of	an	event,	means	to	bring	it	forward	to	an	earlier	time	or	date."	So	it	is	not	natural	to	use	the	term	"advance"	in	daily	life,	isn't	it?	Could	you	please	clarify	it?	Thanks	a	lot!	You	could	say	something	like	"The	government	has	advanced	the	date	of	the	next	general	election",	but	we	don't	use	the	verb	'advance'	like	that	in
ordinary	everyday	English.	Also	note	that	"to	23rd"	is	wrong;	you	need	the	definite	article:	Can	we	move	the	date	up	to	the	23rd?	"Also,	could	you	tell	me	how	native	speakers	express	it	besides	the	expression?"	I	might	say:	"Can	we	change	the	date	to	an	early	day?	Maybe	the	23rd?"	"Can	we	make	the	date	earlier?	The	23rd	works	for	me."	"So	it	is	not
natural	to	use	the	term	"advance"	in	daily	life,	isn't	it?"	Advance	is	a	common	word,	but	it	has	other	usages	as	well.	An	"advance"	(noun)	refers	to	getting	paid	on	an	earlier	date	than	originally	decided.	To	"advance"	(verb)	is	also	synonymous	with	the	verb	"to	progress".	One	could	say	to	another,	"man,	I've	been	advancing	so	much	with	my	squats	but
not	my	bench	press",	which	here	would	refer	to	the	amount	of	weight	being	lifted	in	these	exercises.	Another	example,	"I've	advanced	in	my	English	so	much	this	past	year,	I	remember	I	was	always	pausing	while	speaking	before,	but	now	I	just	speak...	and	I	don't	think!"	As	for	the	context	you've	given,	yes	it	makes	sense,	but	it's	not	a	common,	casual
way	of	saying	it,	at	least	where	I	live.	I	looked	it	up	in	a	dictionary,	which	says	"To	advance	an	event,	or	the	time	or	date	of	an	event,	means	to	bring	it	forward	to	an	earlier	time	or	date."	1.	Which	dictionary?	2.	Did	it	give	any	examples?	1.	Which	dictionary?	2.	Did	it	give	any	examples?	Not	OP	but	the	Google	dictionary	(via	the	"define:	advance)
contains	this	definition,	"cause	(an	event)	to	occur	at	an	earlier	date	than	planned."	and	provides	these	examples,	"I	advanced	the	date	of	the	meeting	by	several	weeks"	+	"the	court	may	advance	the	date	of	the	hearing".	From	the	OED:	II.	To	move	forward	in	time.	7.	trans.	To	make	earlier	(an	event	or	date);	to	hasten,	accelerate.	1481	Caxton
Myrrour	iii.	x.	153	They	abregge	their	dayes	and	auaunce	their	deth.	1549	Chaloner	tr.	Erasm.	Moriae	Enc.	G	iii	b,	Elde	and	horenes	which	his	own	wilfull	studie	avaunced	to	him	before	his	tyme.	1611	Tourneur	Ath.	Trag.	v.	ii.	149	All	the	wealthie	benefits	My	death	aduances	you.	1854	J.	Abbott	Napoleon	xxxvii.	(1855)	I.	569	To	advance	the	moment
when	the	public	rights	of	Europe..will	be	definitely	established.	Also	note	that	"to	23rd"	is	wrong;	you	need	the	definite	article:	Can	we	move	the	date	up	to	the	23rd?	I	think	this	depends	on	the	style	guide.	You	don't	write	the	"the",	but	you	(normally)	say	it,	as	you	said.	:	)	Edit:	E.g.,	this	style	guide	recommends	"13	April",	not	"April	13",	or	"the	13
April",	or	"13th	April".	"I	advanced	the	date	of	the	meeting	by	several	weeks"	+	"the	court	may	advance	the	date	of	the	hearing".	These	are	quite	formal	contexts	-	going	on	a	date	is	"informal"	and	the	language	should	match.	(I	feel	the	first	would	be	better	as	"brought	forward")	Yes,	but	I	was	not	disputing	the	meanings,	I	was	wondering	about	the
idiomatic	use	with	respect	to	context.	Perhaps	advance	->	"to	progress	something",	which	seems	applicable?	As	mentioned,	"to	advance"	is	formal	-	as	shown	in	the	case	of	the	court.	I	think	this	depends	on	the	style	guide.	You	don't	write	the	"the",	but	you	(normally)	say	it,	as	you	said.	:	)	Edit:	E.g.,	this	style	guide	recommends	"13	April",	not	"April
13",	or	"the	13	April",	or	"13th	April".	I'm	sorry,	but	you	are	mistaken.	Unless	you	are	writing	an	abbreviated,	telegraphic	style	in	which	all	articles	drop	out,	"move	the	date	up	to	23rd"	without	naming	a	month	is	simply	not	natural	English.	It	instead	sounds	like	the	sort	of	thing	a	native	speaker	of,	for	example,	Russian	(or	some	similar	Slavic
language	that	does	not	have	articles)	might	say	when	trying	to	speak	English.	I'm	sorry,	but	you	are	mistaken.	Unless	you	are	writing	an	abbreviated,	telegraphic	style	in	which	all	articles	drop	out,	"move	the	date	up	to	23rd"	without	naming	a	month	is	simply	not	natural	English.	It	instead	sounds	like	the	sort	of	thing	a	native	speaker	of,	for	example,
Russian	(or	some	similar	Slavic	language	that	does	not	have	articles)	might	say	when	trying	to	speak	English.	Hm,	yes,	you	are	right	–	I	stand	corrected,	and	I	apologize	to	the	enquirer.	I	think	I	extended	the	rule	from	one	of	those	style	guides	to	just	numbers	without	months,	which	isn't	common	at	all	in	writing.	These	are	quite	formal	contexts	-	going
on	a	date	is	"informal"	and	the	language	should	match.	(I	feel	the	first	would	be	better	as	"brought	forward")	The	given	examples	referred	to	he	date	of	the	meeting	(I	assume	work),	not	a	romantic	date.	So	the	formality	matches.	To	#9	The	dictionary	I	looked	up	is	Collins	Cobuild.	Thanks	a	lot	for	your	answers,	everyone.	They	are	very	helpful.
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